F R O M	Name & Title Agency Name & Address	Reginald Moore Executive Director Baltimore City Department of Recreation & Parks 3001 East Drive, Baltimore, Maryland (MD) 21217	CITY OF BALTIMORE MEMO	O ALIO
	Subject:	City Council Bill 22-0106R Investigative Hearing — Solar Farming		

DATE: June 15, 2022

TO: The Honorable City Council President Nick Mosby Members of the City Council City Hall 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, MD 21202

INTRODUCTION

I am herein reporting on City Council 22-0106R introduced by Councilman Kristopher Burnett.

PURPOSE

A COUNCIL RESOLUTION concerning **Investigational Hearing – Solar Farming** FOR the purpose of inviting representatives from WeSolar, the Department of Public Works, the Department of Housing and Community Development, the Department of Recreation and Parks, the Department of Planning's Office of Sustainability, the Department of General Services, the Comptroller, the City Administrator, the State Public Service Commission, and the Baltimore Gas and Electric Company to brief the City Council on commercial and residential solar farming and to assess how solar farming can benefit the citizens of Baltimore City.

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT POSITION

Baltimore City Recreation & Parks has no objection to this resolution and BCRP staff will be on hand to participate in this hearing

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Jenny Morgan at jmorgan@baltimorecity.gov.